25Y Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Cera-Mite
Revision: 02-Mar-15 1 Document Number: 23105
For technical questions, contact: ceramitesupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
AC Line Rated Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Class X1, 400 VAC / Class Y2, 300 VAC / 250 VAC

ground lead for enhanced high frequency performance.
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC X1 / Y2 CAPACITORS 25Y
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
Dmax.
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
Tmax.
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
WIRE SIZE LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
± 1 mm
LO
LEAD OFFSET
INCH (mm)
± 0.5 mm
ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
Y5S TEMPERATURE STABLE (± 22 %, -30 °C TO +85 °C)
1000
± 20
0.330 (8.4) 0.170 (4.3)
22 0.025 (0.64) 0.250 (6.4)
0.075 (1.9) 25YD10-R
1500 0.400 (10.2) 0.175 (4.4) 0.079 (2.0) 25YD15-R
2000 0.430 (10.9)
0.170 (4.3)
0.075 (1.9) 25YD20-R
2200 0.460 (11.7) 0.079 (2.0) 25YD22-R
2700 0.490 (12.4) 0.075 (1.9) 25YD27-R
2800 0.530 (13.5) 0.175 (4.4) 0.079 (2.0) 25YD28-R
3000 0.530 (13.5) 0.175 (4.4) 0.079 (2.0) 25YD30-R
3200 0.620 (15.7)
0.185 (4.7)
20 0.032 (0.81) 0.375 (9.5)
0.087 (2.2) 25YD32-R
3300 0.560 (14.2) 0.087 (2.2) 25YD33-R
3900 0.620 (15.7) 0.087 (2.2) 25YD39-R
4000 0.620 (15.7) 0.175 (4.4) 0.083 (2.1) 25YD40-R
4700 0.680 (17.3) 0.185 (4.7) 0.087 (2.2) 25YD47-R
5000 0.680 (17.3) 0.185 (4.7) 0.087 (2.2) 25YD50-R
5500 0.720 (18.3) 0.190 (4.7) 0.091 (2.3) 25YD55-R
5600 0.720 (18.3) 0.190 (4.7) 0.091 (2.3) 25YD56-R
6800 0.790 (20.1) 0.185 (4.7) 0.087 (2.2) 25YD68-R
8000 0.900 (22.9) 0.200 (5.1) 0.102 (2.6) 25YD80-R
0.125
max. (3.2)
Tinned Copper Leads
1.250 min.